Michigan Department of Education
(formeriy*OG- GRANTS COORDINATION AND SCHOOL SUPPORT
2805/Pink)

Rev. 06107 GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM

Direct questions regarding this
form to 3-1806.

Date of SBE Approval of Grant Criteria  12/12/2006
1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM:

IREE A PEce e

2 B Ln Ve lom B W foe Bl

2008 21* Century Community Learning Centers (21 CCLC) Grant Program

(year) (year) (title) JUN § 1 /008

Type: Ninitial  [JAmendment [X]Continuation

Legislation Authorizing This Grant Program: Title IV, Part B of the No Child Left Behind Act of 2001

XFederal Grant: CFDA Number 84.287 [IState Aid Grant: Section Number [[JOther {Private,
Foundation)

2. SBE Priorities, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports (This information can be found on the SBE approved grant
criteria form.):
The State Board of Education has embraced five core strategies to ensure substantial and meaningful improvement in academic
achievement in chronically-underperforming schools. The 21st CCLC program’s primary focus is to assist chronically-underperforming
schools achieve high academic success through high quality, after- school programs. To the extent possibie, all grant criteria and Qrarf
awards will include priority consideration of the SBE Strategic Goal and the Strategic Initiatives. The 21% Century Community Learning
Centers Grants will address the strategic goal by giving priority to applications that propose to service siudents in high- prloutv schools.
In addition, the grants address the initiative regarding the integration of schools and communities by encouraging collaboration. Other

initiatives may be addressed through ‘,specmc grant proposals.

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: The purpose of the 21st Century Type of Grant Program: (check one)
Community Learning Centers Grant Program is to create community learning centers

‘or those times when school is not in session that provide students with academic X Competitive

:nrichment opportunities as well as additional activities designed to complement their [ JFormula

regular academic program. Limited programming may also be provided for the families [ ]Other: (specify below)
of enrolled students. Grants are targeted to communities and schools that serve low-
income students who attend low-performing schools.

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant:

Applicants were required to propose services to schools with 30 percent or more of the students enrolied eligibie for free or reduced-
price meals.

5. Eligibie Applicants:

Initial: Eligible applicants for the 21% CCLC grants are local education agencies, including local and intermediate school districts and
public school academies, community-based organizations and faith-based organizations. Corvsoma of two or more such agencies,
organizations, or entities are also eligible. Also, grantees whose previous funding has expired (Cohort A, B, and C originally funded in
FY 2002, 2003, or 2004) are eligible appiicants.

Continuation: Those district/agencies approved for a 2007-2008 (Cohort D) or 2008-2009 (Cohort E) 21% CCLC Grant.

6. Award Information:

Amendment Date(s): Amendment Amount(s): $ Total Recommended
. ; Award to Date:
E)rrlgmahlh/-\ward Date: g $49 639 951
7/1/2009 — — Sleia s
S
Original Award Amount: E——
$49,639,951 $
7. Program Office Responsible:
. Unit Contact Phone
Office — - -
Preschool and Early Elementary Lorraine Thoreson (517)241-4574

Early Chiidhood Education and Family
Services

This Form Was Prepared by: Amanda Stoel Phone Number: (517)241-4290




8. OFFICE
— ,
sy, Beaa b Date: § /¥

, J
/3562 L

}E.VVERE«TS OFFICE y ‘
| 1IN~ - . Ny |
| Grants Office Approval Signature: - M gg ) LW Date: ﬁﬁ_ !

| Comments:

Exhibit A Not Required

10. DEPUTY Sl JPERINTENDENT
Deputy Superintendent Approval Signature: ' e &
Comments

b

)

¢
|
|

INSTRUCTIONS

A. Complete items -8 on this form. The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of
items 9-11.

B. Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A and B (one original and 2 copies). Do not staple the pink form nor the originals of
Exhibits A and B. .

Exhibit A—-List of applicants (alphabétical order) recommended for funding, the amount requested and the amount
Recommended to be funded.. : :

Exhibit B---List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and t.be amount each requested.

C. Attach the grant award letters for the Superintendent’s signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director’s signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent’s signature.

D, Transmit Grant Award Appmval Form (pink), attachments, and letters to the Grants Administration and
Coordination Unit.

Note: This process takes, on average, two weeks from the time the packet with the Office Director’s signature on it is
delivered to the Grants Office, until the time the fully signed packet is routed to the person administering the grant
program. This time varies depending upon the number of corrections that are necessary and the availability of all of the
signers. It can take longer particularly around holiday times when the signers may be out of the office. Proofread and

plan accordingly.



Exhibit A

2009-2010 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Continuation Grant Applications Recommended for Funding
Cohort D and E

Requested  Recommended

Applicant County  Sites Amount Amount

Cohort: D

B-H-K Child Development Board Houghton 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Gordon G. Barkell, Philip Lateendresse, C-L-K Elementary, South Range, C.]. Sullivan)

Boys and Girls Club of Benton Harbor Berrien 1 $125,000 $125,000
(Hull Middle)

Boys and Girls Club of Benton Harbor Berrien 1 $150,000 $150,000
(Benton Harbor High School)

Center Academy Genesee 1 $125,000 $125,000
(Center Academy)

City of Saginaw Public School District Saginaw 5 $625,000 $625,000
(Houghton, Webber, Central Middle, Webber Middle, Havenrich) ‘

City of Saginaw Public School District ' Saginaw 5 $749,999 $749,999
(South Middle, Jessie Rouse, Merrill Park, Arthure Eddy, Loomis Math and Science)

Clare-Gladwin RESD. Clare 1 $150,000 $150,000
(Beaverton High School)

Clare-Gladwin RESD Clare 5 $625,000 $625,000
(Harrison Middle, Hillside, Larson, Farwell, Farwell Middle)

Communities In Schools of Detroit - Wayne S $625,000 ~ $625,000
(Inkster High, Barber Focus, Cortland Academy, Highland Park Community, Henry Ford Academy)

Council for World-Class Communities Berrien 5 $750,000 $750,000

(Stump Academy Calvin Britain, Fair Plain Renaissance, Fair Plain Northwest Learning Center, MLK Freshman
Academy) ‘

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Courtis Middle, Dixon Elementary, Henderson Lower, Oakman, Nobel)

Detroit City School District Wayne s $750,000 $750,000
(Ann Arbor Trail, Bennett, Mark Twain, Owen @ Pelham, Priest)

Eastermn Michigan University - ISCFC Washtenaw 5 $749,694 $749,694
(Holmes, Cheney Academy, Ford, Willow Run Middle, Kaiser, Kettering, Adams Middle, Lincoln, Jefferson-Barnes)

Flint City School District Genesee 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Holmes Gender Based Academy - Male, Holmes Gender Based Academy-Female, Central Foundation Academy,
Southwestern Foundation Academy, Northern Foundation Academy, Northwestern Foundation Academy)

Genesee Intermediate School District Genesee ) $750,000 $750,000
(Central Middle, Mt. Morris Junior High, Hamady Middle, Bendie Middle, Carman-Ainsworth Middle)

Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent 4 $500,000 $500,000
(Westwood Middle, Riverside Middle, Madison Middie, Burton Middie)



Grand Rapids Public Schools ) Keﬁ% ) $850,000 $709,009
(Sherwood Park, Congress, MLK Leadership Academy, Palmer, Shawnee Math/Science/Tech Center)

Hamtramck Public Schools Wayne 3 $752,416 $600,C
(Kosciuszko Middle, Dickson East, Dickson West, Holbrook)

Highfields, Inc. Ingham 3 $299,945 $299,945
(Da Vinci Middle, Da Vinci Institute Primary, Gardner Middle)

International Academy of Flint Genesee k2 $125,000 $125,000
(International Academy of Flint)

Lansing School District - Ingham 4 $600,000 $600,000
(Sexton High, Everett High, Dwight Rich Middle, Eastern High)

Mancelona Public Schools Antrim 3 $246,046 $246,046
(Mancelona Elementary, Mancelona Middle, Mancelona High)

Muskegon Public Schools Muskegon 4 $600,000 $600,000
(Holton Middle, McLaughlin Elementary, Nelson Elementary, Nims Elementary)

Wayne Metro Community Action Agency Wayne 3 $450,000 $450,000
(Robert ). West Middle, Hoover Middle, Myers Elementary)

Wyoming Public Schools Kent 2 $298,780 $298,780
(Jackson Park Middie, Newhail Middle)

Sub
Total: 96 $13,146,880 $12,853,47>



Requested

Applicant - , County Sites Amount
Cohort: E :
Arab Community Center for Economic and Social Services Wayne 4 $600,000

(Salina, Lowrey Middle, Bridge Academy, Frontier Academy)

Battle Creek Public Schools Calhoun 5 $749,906
(Ann J. Kellogg, Coburn, Dudley, Fremont, Post)

Battle Creek Public Schools Calhoun 5 $749,906

Recommended
~ Amount

$600,000

$749,906

$749,906

(Franklin, Battie Creek Central High, Northwestern Middle, Springfield Middle, W. K. Kellogg Middle)

Battie Creek Public Schools , Calhoun 5 $749,906
(LaMora Park, Urbandale, Vailey View, Verona, Wilson)

B-H-K Child Development Board Houghton 5 '$750,000
-(C-L-K Washington Middle, Chassell, Thomas R. Davis, Lake Linden-Hubbell, Houghton)

Carroliton Public Schools Saginaw 1 $138,467
_ (Carrol!ton Middle)

Charlevoix-Emmet ISD : ' Charevoix 5 $749,909
(Boyne City, East Jordan, Ellsworth Community, Littlefield, Pellston)

)
Clare-Gladwin RESD Clare 4 $600,000

(Gladwin Elementary, Intermediate, Jr. High, High)

Clare-Gladwin RESD Clare 3 $450,000
(Farwell, Beaverton Primary, Beaverton Middle)

Community Unlimited Branch 3 $450,000
(Union City Elementary, Middle, High)

Flint City School District ’ Genesee 5 $749,999
(Bryant, Carpenter Road, Doyle-Ryder, Garfield, Wilkins)

Genesee Intermediate School District Genesee 5 $750,000
(Beecher Middle, Tucker, Vincent Dailey, West Bendle, Colnel Donald McMonagie)

Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent 5 $850,000
(Aberdeen, Coit, Mulick Park, Southeast Academic Center, Southwest Community Campus)

Grand Rapids Public Schools ' Kent 5 $850,000
(Covell, CA Frost Environment Science, Ken-O-Sha Park, Kent Hills, Shawmut)

Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent 5 $850,000
(Buchanan, Burton, Dickinson, Hall, Sibley)

Knowledge Learning Corporation School Partnership Kent $147,122
(Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center)

Newaygo County Community Services ) Newaygo 3 $450,000
(Baldwin Community High, White Cloud High, Hesperia High)

$749,906

$750,000

$138,467

$749,909

$600,000

$450,000

$450,000

$749,999

$750,000

$750,000

$750,000

$750,000

$147,122

$450,000



-’ N ’7
Northport Public Schools Leelanaygg® 1 - :
(Northport Public School) o R
Oak.Park City Schools | Oakland 5
(Oak Park Preparatory Academy, Roosevelt Middle, Pepper, Einstein, Key)
Port Huron Area School District St. Clair 5
(Cleveland, Garfield, Harrison, Woodrow Wilson, Central Middle)
Port Huron Area School District . St. Clair 5

(H.D. Crull, Roosevelt, Sparlingville, Chippewa Middle, Holland Woods Middle)

Project: A.R.T. ) Wayne 1
(West Side Academy Alternative)

West Village Academy Wayne 2
(West Village Academy, The Dearborn Academy)

Wyoming Public Schools Kent 5

FHroii
$749,440
$750,000
$750,000
$150,000
$295,600

$747,739

(Gladiola, South Godwin, East Kelloggsville, Godfrey Lee Early Childhood, Godfrey Lee Middie)

Sub

Total: 99 $14,197,024

$119,030

$576,272

$750,000

$750,000

$150,000

$295,600

$747,739

$13,723,856



2009-2010 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Continuation Grant Applications Recommended for Funding

Cohort F
7 Requested Recommended
Applicant ' County  Sites Amount Amount
Cohort: F : . ’
ACE Academy - Lincoin Wayne 5 $750,000 $750,000

(Woodward Academy, ACE Academy-Lincoin Center, Star International Academy, David Ellis Academy-West,
Hanley Intemnational Academy) : .

Arab Community Center for Economic and Social Services ’ 5 $750,000 $750,000

(William Ford Elementary, River Oaks Elementary, Fordson High Schdol, Advanced Technology Academy, Miller
Elementary) ,

Bay City Public Schools Bay City 1 $149,103 $149,103
(Bay City Central High School)

Central Academy ’ Washtenaw 2 $300,000 $300,000
(Victory Academy, Central Academy)

Charlevoix-Emmet Intermediate School District Charlevoix S $749,927 $749,927
(Peliston Public Schools, Beaver Island Community Schools, Boyne City Public Schools, Ste !

Central Lake Public Schools) f

Clare-Gladwin RESD Clare 1 $150,000. $150,000
(Harrison Community High School, Harrison Alternative Education)

Communities in Schools of Detroit Wayne 1 $150,000 $150,000
(Detroit Midtown Academy)

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Taft Middle, Harding Elementary, Drew Academy, Emerson Elementary, Vetal Elementary/Middle)

Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000 $750,000
(McNair Middle, Barbour Magnet Middie, Columbus Middle, Brenda Scott Middle, Heilmann Park Middle)

Detroit City School District _ - -Wayne ‘5 $750,000 $750,000
(Priest Elementary, Beckham Academy, Schulze Eiementary, Murphy Elementary/Middle, Parker
Elementary/Middle)

Detroit Youth Foundation Wayne 3 $450,000 $450,000
(George Washington Carver Academy, Northpointe Academy, B.E.S.T. Academy)

Eastern Michigan University Washtenaw 5 $749,694 $749,694
(Benjamin Franklin Middle, John Marshall Middle, Wayne Memorial High School, Willow Run High School, Ypsilanti
High School)

First Chance, Inc. Berrien 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Sorter Elementary, Fair Plain Renaissance Middle, Fair Plain West Elementary, Fair Plain Northeast Elementary,
.McCord Elementary)

Flint City School District Genesee 5 $750,000 $351,321
(Williams Elementary, Scott Elementary, Eisenhower Elementary, Durant-Turri Mott Elementary, Dort
Elementary)

Flint City School District ] Genesee 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Schools of Choice High School, Northwestern High Schoql, Southwestern High School, Northern High School)



Genesee Intermediate School District B Genesee 5 : $750,000 $750,000
(Mt. Morris-Elizabeth A. Johnson, Jack P. Haas Elementary, Northridge Academy, Bendle Sr. High School,
Atherton Middie School)

Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent 5 $750,000 $750,000

(Harrison Park Elementary, Campus Elementary, East Leonard Elementary, Harrison Middle, GR Montessori)
Grand Rapids Public Schools Kent S $750,000 $750,000

(GR Ford Middle, Stocking Eleméntary, Campau Park Elementary, Brookside Elementary, Alexander Elementary)

Grand Rapids Public Schools ' Kent 3 $450,000 $450,000
(Creston High School, Union High School, Ottawa High School)

Hamtramck Public Schools Wayne 1 $150,000 $150,000
(Hamtramck High School)

Highfields, Inc. Ingham 4 $600,000 $600,000
(El-Shabazz Academy, Leslie Middle School, Springport Middle, daVinci Primary)

Jackson Public Schools Jackson 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Cascade Elementary, Bennett Elementary, McCulloch Academy, Northeast Elementary, Middle Schoo! at
Parkside)

Kalamazoo Public Schools Kalamazoo 5 ~ $750,000 $750,000
.(Maple Street Magnet, Milwood Middle, Hillside Middle, Loy Norrix High School, New Middle)
»
Kalamazoo Public Schools Kalamazoo 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Edison Environmental Science, Lincoln International Studies, Millwood Elementary, Washington Writers’
Academy, Woods Lake Elementary

Kentwood Public Schools Kent S $750,000 $750,000
(Meadowlawn Elementary, Crestwood Middle, Brookwood Elementary, East Kentwood Freshman Campus, Bowen

Elementary)

Kentwood Public Schools Kent 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Southwood Elementary, Townline Elementary, Glenwood Elementary, Valleywood Middle, Crossroads Alternative
High School)

Michigan Technical Academy . Wayne 2 $300,000 $300,000
(Michigan Technical Academy Middle School, Michigan Technical Academy High School)

Muskegon City School District Muskegon 5 $749,993 $749,993
(Reeths Puffer High School, Muskegon High School, MCEC, Steele Middle, Bunker Middle)

Newaygo County Community Services Newaygo 5 $677,216 $677,216
(White Cloud Junior High, White Cloud Upper Elementary, Jack D. Jones Elementary, Hesperia Middle, Hesperia
St. Clare Elementary, Baldwin Junior High, Baldwin _Elementary)

Newaygo County Community Services Newaygo 5 $750,000 - $750,000
(Hart Upper Elementary, Hart Middle, Walkerville Elementary, Walkerville Middle/High, Spitler Elementary)

Port Huron Area School District . St. Clair 2 $300,000 $300,000
(Port Huron Northern High School, Port Huron High)

Saginaw Community Foundation Saginaw 3 $449,649 $449,649
‘(Carroliton Elementary, Martin G. Atkins Elementary, Henry Doerr Elementary)

School District of the City of Pontiac Oakland 5 $750,000 $750,000
(Jefferson Middle, Madison Middie, WHRC, Whitman, Pontiac High School)



Grand

5

$750,000

SEEDS Traverse
(Benzi Central, Frankfort/Elberta, Forest Area, Kalkaska Northside, Kalkaska Middle)
' : ' Grand
S,EEDS Traverse

Shelby Public Schools Oceana

(Oceana High School, Early Childhood Center, Thomas Read Elementary,

School) A
Starfish Family SeMces Wayne
(Robichaud Sr. High, Tomlinson Middle)
. . Grand
Traverse City Area Public Schools Traverse
(Traverse City High School)
Wayne Metropolitan Cofnmunity Action Agency ' Wayne
(Truman High School, John F. Kennedy High School)
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency Nayne

(River Rouge High, Ann Visger Primary, Clarence B. Sabbath)

Wyoming Public Schools : Kent
(Taft Elementary, Parkview Elementary)
Sub
Total:
TOTAL:

5

4

2

157

352

$750,000

(Casman Academy—,'BrethrenrMid‘dle School, Bear Lake, Suttons Bay Middle/High, Brethren High School)

$600,000

$299,313

$136,995

$300,000

$450,000

$299,411

$23,461,301

$50,805,205

T

$750,000

$750,000

$600,000

Shelby Middle School, Shelby High

$299,313

RN

$136,995
$300,000
$450,000

$299,411

$23,062,622

$49,639,951



Exhibit B

2009-2010 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
Grant Applications Not Recommended for Funding

Cohort F
Requested
Applicant County Sites Amount
Academy of Flint Oakland 1 $150,000
ACE Academy - Calumet Center Wayne 5 $750,000
Arts and Technology Academy of Pontiac Oakland 1 $150,000
Beautiful Minds I Oakland $149,888
Camden-Frontier School District Hillsdale 1 $205,000
Capital Area Academy Ingham 1 $150,000
City Year, Inc. Wayne 3 $450,000
Con'wmunities In Schools of Detroit Wayne 3 $450,000
Comstock Community Center, Inc. Kalamazoo 1 $150,000
Covert Public Schools Van Buren 1 $150,000
Crescent Academy Southfield $150,000
Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000
Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000
Detroit City School District Wayne 5 $750,000
Discovery Arts & Technology Academy Wayne 1 $150,000
Ecorse Public Schools Wayne 4 $600,000
Flint Community School District Genesee 5 $750,000
Homer Community Schools Calhoun 1 $146,687
Imlay City Community S%olsﬂ ) Lapeer 1 $28,864
Midland County Educational Service Agency Midland 3 $450,000
Muskegon Heights Public Schools Muskegon 5 $750,000
Old Redford Academy Oakland 3 $450,000
People's Community Services of Metropolitan Wayne 1 $150,000
School District of the City of Pontiac Oakland 4 $600,000



Requested

Applicant County Sites Amount
Southfield Public Schools Oakland 1 $149,982
Sturgis Public Schools St. Joseph 2 $299,489
The Children's Center of Wayne County Wayne 4 $600,000
Timbuktu Academy of Science and Technolog Wavyne $150,000
Webberville Community Schools Ingham 1 $150,000
Wexford-Missaukee Intermediate School Dist Wexford 5 $750,000
White and Associates One, Inc Wayne 2 $297,667
Wyoming Public Schools Kent 5 $747,369
Wyoming Public Schools Kent 5 $749,205
Youth Educational Associates! (YEA!) Oakland 1 $150,000
Youth Educational Assoclates! (YEA!) Oakland 1 $150,000

Total: 90 $13,424,151



